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Dear Sir

Please find below the information:

tionalBranch Himachal Pradesh
enon; Neha Sharma; spdssahp@gmail.com; hpbosesop1.26@gmail.com; Sureshthakurrmsa@gmail.com; Priyanka Bali

rinkry fa Singh (P); Rrichie (P); richie.asdc@gmail.com; hazra.tabassum@bfsissc.com; vikas.bhambra@healthcare-ssc.in; Ankit
ar Singhi (P); Mithun Bhaskaran (P); Sameer Narasapur (P); Firoza Baig (P); Nisha Singh (P); Rakesh Kumar (P); Deepak Kumar (P);
al.arun@thsc.in; SS Arya; Arindam Lahiri; Meghdoot karnik; Ashish Jain (P); Amit Aggarwal; Ajit Padhi; Mohit Soni; James A
phael; nika.gupta (nika.gupta@rasci.in); Col Anil Kumar Pokhriyal, Retd; Tahsin Zahid (CO0); SP Kochhar Gen (Retd); Rajan Bahadur
ubject: RE: Regarding to conduct the Practical Assessment of Classes 10th and 12th for the session 2019-20

ranjiv Guha [mailto:chiranjiv.guha@nsdcindia.org]

We are in receipt of a copy of the attached letter (No. 8352-55; dt. 30" January 2020) from your office.

1. Attached is the draft assessment guidelines, shared on 13" January 2020 with Samagra Shiksha, Himachal Pradesh (SS, HP) — S8,
HP had been requested to review and finalize the same please
2. Connecting your office, with concerned SSC-SPOCs for necessary information and coordination please

Name of the Sector Skill Council Name of the Spoc Mobile # Email ID
Ms. Priyanka Bali 98734 65671 | bali.priyanka@asci-india.com
Agriculture Skill Council of India _ ‘
NS, Snnnkiple 9599594241 | shrinkhala@asci-india.com
Singh
Automotive Skill Development Council Ms. Richie 7073318222 [gl@_e@asdc.orgig;
richie.asdc@gmail.com
BFSI Sector Skill Council Ms. Heerd 9819654226 | hazra tabassum@bfsissc.com
Tabassum
| Healthcare Sector Skill Council Mr. Vikas Bhambra 9873607607 | vikas.bhambra@healthcare-ssc.in
r
| IT-ITeS Sector Skill Council - NASSCOM 'gn; é;"k“ Rumar 8860015676 | ankit@nasscom.in
Media & Entertainment MF M 9582978192 | mithun.bhaskar@mescindia.org
Bhaskaran
mr' Sameer 9379563996 | sameer.narasapur@rasci.in
Retailers Association’s Skill Council of Arastpur
India
Ms. Firoza Baig 9820961403 | firoza.baig@rasci.in
gg%Jrity Sector Skill Council/Management Ms. Nisha Singh 8375970328 | nsingh@mepsc.in
Sports Mr. Rakesh Kumar 9711045448 | rakesh.kumar@sportsskills.in
Telecom Mr. Deepak Kumar 9911439438 | assessments@tsscindia.com
Tourism & Hospitality Skill Council Mr. Arun Ujjwal 7060257776 | ujjwal.arun@thsc.in

In case of further support requirement, please feel free to connect with undersigned.
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